GENERAL NOTES

1. 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE AND 2020 MN STATE BUILDING CODE

MIN 5/8" DEPTH
1.1.  OCCUPANCY: RESIDENTIAL GROUP R, R-2: FIRST THROUGH THIRD, STORAGE GROUP S
HILTI FS-1 INTUMESCENT ; ' '
CONCRETE WALL ASSEMBL FIRE CAULKING 1.2. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: R-2 OCCUPANCY TYPE VA, S-2 OCCUPANCY TYPE IA
/ 1.3. SPRINKLERED AREAS (APPROXIMATE - SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ACTUAL)
FIRSTFLOOR = 51,352 S.F. (ZONE 1)
— SECOND FLOOR = 51,537 S.F. (ZONE 2)
THIRD FLOOR = 51,537 S.F. (ZONE 2)
R STEEL PIPE % @ TOTAL = 154,426 S.F.
1.4.  INSTALLATION STANDARDS:
@ 5 @ m > \ SPRINKLER SYSTEM DESIGNED AND INSTALLED PER NFPA-13R, NFPA 14 (2016)
MIN. 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-1 | , 1885 1689) @ RISER LEGEND @ @ FDC LEGEND
INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK _ - . 1. 4"TO FROM SYSTEM 2. SPRINKLER PIPE TYPES:
INTUMESCENT FIRE A Sl 1. 8" UNDERGROUND WATER SERVICE (BY OTHERS) WET
- (FLUSHING & TESTING OF THE UNDERGROUND SHALL BE 2. 4" GROOVED CHECK VALVE WET-
/ COMPLETED PRIOR TO THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM HOOKUP. e 3. 4"DRAIN 90 W/BALL DRIP ;; 1 ?Eggﬁg,: '2 E?MT\?NB&EBBFI{_K?HAAL?JE; chl)v \B/(E: ;LT;IEGMVXIST:EEEC?/'\(‘:T;g|T\JI<T3T\;\';I|$HS|
* ALL WIRING/INTERFACING UNDERGROUND PAPERS ARE TO BE SUPPLIED TO THE "FP" o 4. 4"X2l"Xl" FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION 2. 4
FIRE RATED CONCRETE OF ALARMS BY OTHERS CONTRACTOR BY THE G.C.) ) 5. HORN STROBE CEMENTED FITTINGS
PENETRATION ASSEMBLY W-J-1067 2 oo e 22 SEILINC To o SuEoN TIREAD G T RGO TGS
g . * ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE 3. 8X 2" GROOVED CONCENTRIC REDUCER - a1 -
° Use Hilti FS-1 MAX Fire Stop EXTERIOR WALL TO BE GALVANIZED @ %— 4. 2} AMES C200 BACKFLOW W/SUPERVISED BFV SII;LAVLVIIAE{II\'\/IIg”B’\\I(Tgﬁé%\I ° RADIDS GROOVEDFITTINGS
5. 2" GROOVED UNIVERSAL MANIFOLD w/ BFV, FLOW SWITCH,
® PRESSURE GAUGE, PRESSURE RELIEF & TEST AND DRAIN . - 3. DESIGN CRITERIA
6. 2'0UTTO ST FLOOR (ZONE 1) MAIL DELIVERY - ALL PIPING PENETRATING THE 3.1. ROOMS, CORRIDORS, LOBBYS, FITNESS ROOMS, & MAIL DELIVERY AREAS DESIGNED TO
1884 7. 2"OUTTO2ND & 3RD FLOOR (ZONE 2) C102 7 o EXTERIOR WALL TO BE GALVANIZED LIGHT HAZARD.
MINS/DEPTH 2 O © 8 4" GROOVED UNIVERSAL MANIEOLD w/ELOW SWITCH @, 3.2. TRASH ROOMS, MECH ROOMS, STORAGE ROOMS & LOADING AREAS DESIGNED TO
GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBL - - ’
> FIRE CAULKING PRESSURE GAUGE, PRESSURE RELIEF & TEST AND DRAIN © @ 3.3 gERlal(;\lTAERZRHEéAZQEBUGCRF?OUI\T; HAVE BEEN TAKEN WHERE APPLICABLE PER NFPA 13 SEC
250 0) 9  4"OUTTO STANDPIPE SYSTEM . 112323 '
e \ % 10. 2" MAIN DRAIN PIPED TO EXTERIOR/FLOOR DRAIN. 2 232,
! . ™ e . ) glcl)jgl'\g%\/l\gE EXACT LOCATION WITH G.C. AND OWNER o ! 4 NOTES:
STEE PIPE 1 7 12. SPARE HEAD BOX e 4.1.  ALL MATERIAL TO BE NEW AND MEET U.L. STANDARDS
& & e als @ z 4.2. HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 13R (2016) - SEE PLAN FOR
: @ ' HANGING REQUIREMENTS
d l 5. SYMBOLS USED ON DRAWINGS:
MIN. 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-1 e S
INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK (F6PIPE ELEVATION AF.F

AT POINT OF CONTACT

PIPE ELEVATION BELOW B.O.D
FIRE RATED GYPSUM PENETRATION
ASSEMBLY W-L-1054

e Use Hilti FS-1 MAX Fire Stop

RISER DETAIL

SCALE=1/2": 1'-0"

ROOM HAZARD CLASSIFICATION (ALL ROOMS ARE CONSIDERED LIGHT HAZARD
UNLESS NOTED)

@ HYDRAULIC CALCULATION JUNCTION POINT

>, \FDC DETAIL

—_ ", 41 AN 6. SCOPE OF WORK:
HILTI FS-1 INTUMESCENT SCAI—E_ 1/2 . 1 '0

FIRE CAULKING 6.1.

CEILING HEIGHT

GYPSUM WALL ASSEMBLY_

6.2. ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING TO BE INSTALLED AND COVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
% CPVC PIPE THE LOCAL AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION AND PER NFPA 13R (2016)
= 4 = 6.3. THE NEW APARTMENT BUILDING WILL BE EQUIPED WITH 4" STANDPIPES w/ 23" HOSE

VALVE ON MAIN FLOOR LANDINGS IN EACH STAIRWELL, THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.

MIN. 1/2" BEAD HILTI FS-1
INTUMESCENT FIRE CAULK
AT POINT OF CONTACT

FIRE RATED GYPSUM WALL
PENETRATION ASSEMBLY W-L-2377

e Use Hilti FS-1 MAX Fire Stop

MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN HANGERS (FT.-IN.)
WET SYSTEM BLACK STEEL PIPING
NOMINAL PIPE SIZE (IN.) == == == == == CPVC BLAZEMASTER PIPING
FIRE STOPPING DETAILS % " & | e | 2 | 2k | 3 & 6 g T T T EXISTING SPRINGER PIPE
STEEL PIPE EXCEPT THREADED LIGHTWALL NA 12-0 12-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0 15-0
THREADED LIGHTWALL STEEL PIPE NA 12-0 12-0 12-0 12-0 NA NA NA NA NA
BLAZEMASTER CPVC 5-6 6-0 6-6 7-0 8-0 9-0 10-0 NA NA NA
SYM CNT |POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# _|ESCUTCHEON
M ANU Al_ \/\/ET @  |487 |PENDENT  |WHITE 155° | 4.90 |1/2" TY2236 |TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESSED
ST ANDP'PE | @ |108 |PENDENT  |WHITE 200° | 560 [1" TY3255 |TYCO DS-1 SEMI-RECESSED
® |2 PENDENT  |WHITE 200° [11.20 [1" TY5235 |TYCO DS-2 SEMI-RECESSED
8ok |7 SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155° | 8.00 |3/4" Tv4332 |TYCO TY-FRB EC | SEMI-RECESSED
LOCATION: 3rd FLOOR STAR "F” @ |51 |PENDENT  |WHITE 200° | 560 |1/2" TY323 |TYco TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESSED
REQUIRED FLOW: 500GPM @ |38 |PENDENT  |WHITE 155° | 560 |1/2" TY323 |TYCO TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESSED
OUTLET PSI: 100 1s5° |5 SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155° | 560 |1/2" TY3331 |[TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESSED
REQUIRED INLET PSI: 4 323 |SIDEWALL |WHITE 155° | 4.40 |1/2" TY2334 [TYCO LFIl SEMI-RECESSED
Wood 137 < |33 |SIDEWALL |WHITE 200° | 560 |1/2" TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESSED
Member <40k |18 |SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155° | 4.00 |1/2" VK486  |VIKING VK486 SEMI-RECESSED
@2s6° |1 PENDENT  |WHITE 286 | 560 [1/2" TY323 |TYco TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESSED
«58< |12  |SIDEWALL |WHITE 155° | 580 |1/2" VK460 |VIKING VK460 SEMI-RECESSED
5 MV\e’%Ob“er < |89 [SIDEWALL |wHITE 155° | 560 |1/2" RA1564 |RELIABLE DH56 SEMI-RECESSED
3E 1174 | TOTAL SPRINKLERS
g A.T.Rod §§ i i
e - SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND
8% : Hanger Ring WOOD SCREW WOOD SCREW
oo
== & > % MAIN OR
2 HOLE STRAP & Z S & BRANCH LINE NO BLOCK HANGER

KEY PLAN

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER CPVC NO BLOCK HANGER

(SIDE SAMMY SCREW)

IPS AUTOGRIP HANGER
(SAMMY SCREW)

1&2 HOLE STRAP HANGER

HANGER DETAILS

6" WATER STATIC
SERVICE HYDRANT
ELEV:1,06@
NOTE: &
~ DIFFERENCE IN / ()
N 3 4 2 2 ROUGH ELEVATION /?§
N X 23 x 23" INCLUDED IN
FIRE SPK RISER I\
‘ Il“ % VIR BRASS FIRE CALCULATIONS 3
SEE DETAIL 1 a ‘( DEPARTMENT ’
ON FP1 l"’ ) \ .  CONNECTION &
. . HORN STROBE
% ™\
4"
1 1 4
S )
/ , DOMESTIC FLOWED &
PR DEMAND HYDRANT /
) 7 \ TAKEN FROM ELEV:1,069'
-b N
S\ THIS POINT g‘b
l & FLOW TEST INFO:

STATIC: 68 PSI

RESID: 66 PSI

FLOW: 1360 GPM
DATE: 05/02/2022

% FLOW TEST
INFORMATION

PER 2020 MSFC 903.3.1.2.1 DECK SPK'S
REQ'D FOR A NFPA 13R SYSTEM WHEN
THE BUILDING HAS AN UNSPRINKLERED
ATTIC AND HAS COMBUSTIBLE SIDING,
BECAUSE WE HAVE NON-COMBUSTIBLE
SIDING WE CAN OMMIT DECK SPKS. (TYP)

/

& 8" WATER
SERVICE

8" WATER
SERVICE

TRUSS/ ATTIC SPACE ARG e / =
PROTECTION NOT REQ'D i g9 1N

PER NFPA 13R 6.6.6, TYP. o S \__ 4" STANDPIPE.
4 “ GRAY PIPE
_ % f INDICATES
e BEHIND WALL.

6" WATER
SERVICE

6" WATER

5 S TAIR SECTION

SCALE=1/8": 1'-0" N

SITE PLAN

2 \\%

A \BUILDING SECTION

SCALE=1/8":1'-0"

\

0 /' SCALE: 1" =100'-0"
N>
NO REVISIONS DATE APPROVAL STAMPS Drawin
GENERAL NOTES Tit?e- 9 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. SYSTEM INSTALLED PER NFPA-13R (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL C2 2 _6
2. ALL EQUIPEMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
3. MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE
4. ALL SCH-10 & LIGHTWALL PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLETS & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS FITTINGS S l ' N N Y V I L L E A PA R I M E N I S Drawing Date: 08/08/2022
ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13(3-6.2)
5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS
6. ALL PIPE LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATON AND INSTALLTION BY SPRINKLER Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"
CONTRACTOR
7. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER 24 O 5 ( :O l ' N I Y R D 74 Drawn By: BCJ
8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED
9. PROVIDE ON SPARE HEAD CABINET w/6 HEADS & 1 HEAD WRENCH STATE FIRE
10. HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND F.M. APPROVED Approval By: MARSHAL DIV
11. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER :
12. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT St C L O U D M N 56 3 O 1
WET SYSTEM PIPING FROM FREEZING. ) SHEET NO. F P 1 Of 1 4



Robyn Kelderman
Text Box

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box

Robyn Kelderman
Text Box


— | I
|
[ = S
0 i e +
i o ; 1" HV ON =~ c121 =~
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3|& OPEN TO ABOVE 3|E
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Z Sy A%
%‘E= T|eGgo © -2
o — -
I 4" GROOVED CHECK N “3 on ¥
AREA B % AREA C _ VALVE WITH AUTOMATIC = 9 G140
P2 =" Ffp3 BALL DRIP VALVE PIPED A "l © y » GARAGE
— 1y ndn = 154 o
T TO EXTERIOR.SEE 4x24x2{" FDC & HORN , -z o | _l
O DETAIL 2 ON FP1 / STROBE LOCATION SPK PROTECTION NOT REQ'D IN ELEVATOR PER 2020 MSFC 903.3.1.2.1 DECK SPK'S DM TYP, B > 2
= MACHINE ROOMS OR ELEVATOR SHAFT REQ'D FOR A NFPA 13R SYSTEM WHEN UNIT ~ 2
<§E CHASE IN CORNER OF PER STATE IFC SECTION 903.3.1.6.2 (TYP.) THE BUILDING HAS AN UNSPRINKLERED 2-A
. ROOM TO CONCEAL THE /ATTIC AND HAS COMBUSTIBLE SIDING, \ 262 ds »
E FDC DROP/ PIPING. BECAUSE WE HAVE NON-COMBUSTIBLE ~ in .
——— i SIDING WE CAN OMMIT DECK SPKS. (TYP) -2 < |0 -2
| | =7 | | LI ] | | § | | It | | ] | ] LI | § | | ] LI ] | It | | ] LI | § | | ] | | § | | ] LI ] | | § | | - o
nA" . | o ]
oo DIM TYP, | 2-A DIM TYP, |2A SA | DM TYP, DIM TYP, | 2A DIM TYP, b-p , C l\GARAGE PIPING—/l
' UNIT 2—A| 134 UNIT 2-A 138 UNIT UNIT 2-A| 144 UNIT 2-D [146 i TIGHT TO FLOOR
(T) | 262 262 82—4/1% 262 246 1l é) @t~ ; 4[ i ABOVE (TYP)
903 ~ 8 1 w
— L — \n P8 ©
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NS LoBBY/STAR 200 ® | ~ —TL
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R, Ij @ CJ
2-1
- i 5 ¥
CLOSET >24sf. SPK—d g O |
A% “| T PROTECTION NOT REQD \ ] [
i ~ IN CLOSET PER NFPA 13R, [1-
) | < 1 ® ) ] 6.6.3(TYP) 1Z A=
1 [ 0-11 —1 ©
1 1 1 1 ) 1@ j@_ 1 [ 1 O] 1 1 ~ — i 1
—_— |— 9 o—
c1-4 -4 10-1 g—up 4-5 6@ “J|7-9 : 8-10 | | | 1 A7 \Q‘I | | 810 15-0 5-0 y On \Q‘I | | 810 F | ]
c103 T o8 i b
TO 2nd ' > u u — [ 1 — n — — n —%
MECH'L> o © ©
= o oo -~ |
SN w0 ||K : o : AN o : [l : T ;
9. I I - I ] I : II I 160 T gl o OH1 !
o (180 — DIM TYP, =) A IF0Tls G138
Je > ED - JL/ 8" SOFFIT MAX ALLOWED, UNIT & ~ = GARAGE
~ SP ™ ON 2-3 FLOO * @ % c104 COORDINATE EXACT o 2-A = 4
9 - o | o
017 N CONTROL f' A © CORRIDOR LOCATION w/ G.C. a2 262 — T -2 Jd=
7 s ® VALVE g 2 T ~
Q 4 f Y Y -y
1]] Q : o— = g ! Y = — i ! = — =t »
=K3 5-2 15-0 15- . |10—I1 II | 15-0 10-1 15—00 10-1 | II . 15=0] 10-1
C115 [e) (@] o T
2 o) . . o] P L |2
NEE W\ _ ellie _ N/ \_ C | i 13 I
0 4 i | a4 4 ) ) + - X
7-0 O | 511 6-8 (? /_1 ﬂ . ] E - g S & %
Ry 200° : -2 (Sl 1 e L
1 o — 1 1 1 1 1_@1 = 1 1 @ L@ 1 3- LD ; |} |}
O — — 1 I |
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Feee . : = 148 ] | O
1 = 11!
E— / o I O o DIM TYP, Je —J o
; T = UNIT 2—C - O P e
; ' 248 &
! g“- o o 4 4 o 4 o 4 I o T d= o l
I \ ¢ -0 7-0 ¢ 7-0 7-0 ‘ 7-0 7-0 ° -0 /5 7-0 ‘ @ = G137
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/// \\\7, i - i ~ i :“fl I 1 ] T ] =) OI 'i
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. J - FIRE SPRINKLER RISER PROTECTION NOT T . T 77 I | o 2A T e
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| -7 10'1 UNIT | GARAGE 5
L PER 2020 MSFC 903.3.1.2.1 DECK SPK'S il e - = 14 o 2
= _ 8" WATER SERVICE REQD FOR A NFPA 13R SYSTEM WHEN e L 200° ° 262 ) L= -1 -
= (BY OTHERS, SEE SITE THE BUILDING HAS AN UNSPRINKLERED | 2 L[S OH1 L +% 5
T PLAN FOR CONTINUATION) ATTIC AND HAS COMBUSTIBLE SIDING, T G135 "
O BECAUSE WE HAVE NON-COMBUSTIBLE 1o A+ F 4 i _e g ?{% carace M (1203 @D
AREA B AREA C SIDING WE CAN OMMIT DECK SPKS. (TYP) 1 HPCP [ ~ 1S _® HH & ~ @
<C 149 |7 - T & o ©
FP2 = FP3 ol oy I e R [ NG It ar N
| 9-0 12=1" 5 H73|T R‘ - iH ] Ll
N -
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| NFPA 13R, 6.6.3 (TYP) > %0 0
L] e = 5
i = 23" HV ON = c121 = e
1 MAIN LEVEL (@~ CORRIDOR 2 4=
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B C oo L .
/ % 7-7 >
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VALVE * l“ <z ||| GARAGES =
L| [m] ©
re FIRST FLOOR AREA C FIRE SPRINKLER PLAN A D M TCHLINE ’ O = B S S 35 o
( ‘ > ~— || > e 22 | B TIGHT TO FLOOR
A m { " " -|o —— 3| S ABOVE (TYP)
NM]" ) SCALE=1/8":1'-0 «|> ] —1 8" SOFFIT MAX o i b q 'l
o | f1-6 S -|2  ALLOWED, e o @— L P °.°
- |12 | COORDINATE | 13-10 b
R EXACT LOCATION b3 Con) *
KEY PLAN eEe w/ G.C. _ G134
1| 0oL L] 8'8 GARAGE
D i L - ]
iy % )] % «© — 7 1
o ez © - =
g < O OH1 ~
- ( 9 G140 ;
2-A *lé x n GARAGE
- 154 °© P L] — I
-2 — i )
DIM TYP, = = S 200 @fF— <
UNIT ’ 2 e @W z 1=
2-A i -2 L
262 43  d [‘?:
! -2 & ‘% | bt Il e - - S i,
L‘b M Lol
e L2 212 2 - 12_1 2 @
CEILING NOTE: 14-11 [0 —— 2ot | [42 -1
UNITS @ 9'-0" DIM TYP, @ 1°
CORRIDORS @ 9-0" L UNIT 1-A
CORRIDOR SOFFITS @ 8'-4" 265 *
NOTE: RESIDENTIAL PENDENT Q C.j Eéie' .
SPRINKLERS IN UNITS SPACED . . = CARAC
AT A MAX OF 20'x20' UNO 2 d
WET SYSTEM BLACK STEEL PIPING HALLWAY SIDEWALL C120
= = = = == CPVC BLAZEMASTER PIPING SPRINKLERS, SPACED AT A SPRINKLER PROTECTION TRASH
= == == == = EXISTING SPRINKLER PIPE MAX OF 28'x8' REQ'D AT ALTERNATE LEVELS —|.5
PER NFPA 1322.15.2.2.1.4, TYP.
SYM CNT [POSITION FINISH TEMP | K NPT SIN MFG. MODEL# ESCUTCHEON
@ 487 PENDENT WHITE 155° 4.90 1/2" TY2236 |TYCO LFII SEMI-RECESSED
@ [108 |PENDENT  |WHITE 200° | 560 |1" TY3255 |TYCO DS-1 SEMI-RECESSED W“”“””””HU<
® |2 PENDENT  |WHITE 200° |11.20 |1 TY5235 |TYCO DS-2 SEMI-RECESSED “"”Ill SCALE= 1/8": 1-0"
80K |7 SIDEWALL WHITE 155° 8.00 3/4" TY4332 |TYCO TY-FRB EC | SEMI-RECESSED ‘/\H”
; Design Area #:12  HAZARD: OH1
@200 51 PENDENT WHITE 200° 5.60 1/2" TY323 TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESSED — -
@ |38 |PENDENT  |WHITE 155° [ 560 |1/2" TY323 |TYCO TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESSED Eone-"l ARAsyEtem Type: WET
<155° |5 SIDEWALL WHITE 155° 5.60 1/2" TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESSED B C ocation: 21 35 G
il
L | 323 SIDEWALL WHITE 155° 4.40 1/2" TY2334 |TYCO LFII SEMI-RECESSED L Flowing Outlets: 6
< 33 SIDEWALL WHITE 200° 5.60 1/2" TY3331 |TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESSED Density_o 15 i?emote Area: 565
40K |18 SIDEWALL WHITE 155° 4.00 1/2" VK486 VIKING VK486 SEMI-RECESSED Flow: 392.5 gpm @ 55 pSI
@286" 1 PENDENT WHITE 286 5.60 1/2" TY323 TYCO TY-FRB SEMI-RECESSED A D Calculation Safety: 128pS|
58 |12  |SIDEWALL |WHITE 155° | 5.80 |1/2" VK460 | VIKING VK460 SEMI-RECESSED Includes 303 gpm Hose allowance
< 89 SIDEWALL WHITE 155° 5.60 1/2" RA1564 |RELIABLE DH56 SEMI-RECESSED
NOTE: CALCULATED TO ROOM DESIGN METHOD.
1174 |TOTAL SPRINKLERS WALLS, CEILING, & DOOR ARE ALL 1 HOUR
CONSTRUCTION
SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND KEY PLAN NOTE: 303 GPM OF DOMESTIC DEMAND
NO REVISIONS DATE APPROVAL STAMPS Drawi
GENERAL NOTES Ti';f‘(;’f””g FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.

Hron =

2

SYSTEM INSTALLED PER NFPA-13R (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL
ALL EQUIPEMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE

ALL SCH-10 & LIGHTWALL PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLETS & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS FITTINGS
ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13(3-6.2)
NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS
ALL PIPE LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATON AND INSTALLTION BY SPRINKLER
CONTRACTOR
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER
HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED
PROVIDE ON SPARE HEAD CABINET w/6 HEADS & 1 HEAD WRENCH

WET SYSTEM PIPING FROM FREEZING.

HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND F.M. APPROVED
. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER
OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT

SUNNY VILLE APARTMENTS

2405 COUNTY RD 74

St CLOUD, MN 56301

C22-6

Drawing Date: 08/08/2022
Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"
Drawn By: BCJ

. STATE FIRE
Approval By: MARSHAL DIV.
SHEET NO.
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L | 323 SIDEWALL WHITE 155° 4.40 1/2" TY2334 |TYCO LFII SEMI-RECESSED Zone: 2 System Type WE.F SPK'S. CALCULATED PER NFPA 13R
< |33 |SIDEWALL |WHITE 200° | 560 |1/2" TY3331 [TYco TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESSED Locat.ion: UNIT 1-A ' NOTE: 303 GPM OF DOMESTIC DEMAND
40K (18 [SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155° | 4.00 |12 |VK486 |VIKING VK486 | SEMI-RECESSED 365 ADDED TO CALCULATION
@2s6° |1 PENDENT  [WHITE 286 | 560 |1/2" TY323 |TYCO TY-FRB | SEMI-RECESSED Flowing Outlets: 4
58K |12 SIDEWALL  |WHITE 155° | 5.80  |1/2" VK460 | VIKING VK460 SEMI-RECESSED Density:0.10 Remote Area:534
< |89 [SIDEWALL |WHITE 155° | 5.60 |1/2" RA1564 |RELIABLE DH56 SEMI-RECESSED Flow: 370.2 gpm @ 56.1 psi
1174 |TOTAL SPRINKLERS Calculation Safety: 11.7 psi
SPRINKLER HEAD LEGEND
NO REVISIONS DATE APPROVAL STAMPS Drawin
GENERAL NOTES - 9 FIRE PROTECTION PLAN Contract No.
1. SYSTEM INSTALLED PER NFPA-13R (2016 EDITION) AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL < :2 2 _6
2. ALL EQUIPEMENT FOR THIS SYSTEM SHALL BE U.L. LISTED
3. MINIMUM PIPE SIZE SHALL BE 1" NOMINAL PIPE
4. ALL SCH-10 & LIGHTWALL PIPING HAS WELDED OUTLETS & GROOVED SHORT RADIUS FITTINGS Drawing Date: 08/08/2022
ALL WELDING PER NFPA-13(3-6.2)
5. NO INSTALLATION OR FABRICATION TO BEGIN WITHOUT APPROVED SHOP DRAWINGS
6. ALL PIPE LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD MEASURED PRIOR TO FABRICATON AND INSTALLTION BY SPRINKLER Scale: 1/8"=1'-0"
CONTRACTOR
7. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE CENTER TO CENTER Drawn By: BCJ
8. HIGH TEMPERATURE HEADS ARE TO BE FIELD LOCATED WHERE REQUIRED
9. PROVIDE ON SPARE HEAD CABINET w/6 HEADS & 1 HEAD WRENCH STATE FIRE
10. HANGERS ARE TO BE U.L. LISTED AND F.M. APPROVED Approval By: MARSHAL DIV
11. ELECTRICAL WIRING, ALARM, DETECTION AND SUPERVISORY BY OWNER :
12. OWNER'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE HEATING TO PREVENT St C L O U D M N 56 3 0 1 SHEET NO
WET SYSTEM PIPING FROM FREEZING. ’ " FP 7 Of 14
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